03-21-2	<b>റ</b> റദ	orney Docket No. 4041K-000120		
Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		ET:	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and Tr	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 102397	26	.ached original documents or copy thereof.		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of red	ceiving party(ies)	O H
Hirohisa Motomura	Name:	DENSO (	CORPORATION	8.1
3-6-03	Address:	1-1, Show	wa-cho	0/38 d.
additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		Kariya-c	ity, Aichi-pref.	4. C.
		448-8661	I Japan	
. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
execution Date(s): February 20, 2003	City:		State:	Zip:
	Additional Name	(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	]Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution da		pplication is: <u>Febru</u>	ary 20, 2003
0387819 Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	of application	ns and/or patents in	volved: 1
ł ame: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	⊠ Enclosed	·		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
treet Address: P.O. Box 828	additional fees	that may be to Deposit A	by authorized to cha e required or credit a Account No. 08-0750 sed.	iny
( ity: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	copy or and orn			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	fect and	any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Schmidt, Esq.	1 hours		March 6, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	signature		Date	
Total number of pages including of	over cheet attach	mente and	documents: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

ert	DEINSO CORPORATION			
assignee's iene(s) address(cs))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARI	YA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448	-8661 JAPAN	
,				
€de of	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a	sipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the and exclusive right, title and interest to the number of the contract more.		assigns and
rention)				
		lication PCT/JP / n even date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Let	tters Paten
ert date	(a) executed on	<u> </u>		
pplication,	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specif	fied
	Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be de-	ing any extensions thereof (collectively, when requested by said ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiron, including in the preparation and properties, reissue, reexamination, or public beclared in relation to same, such acts to	the full term or terms for which the said hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter and without charge to but at the expense of table or expedient, for securing, maintain secution of said application(s) and the issues proceeding, and in any litigation or of include but not be limited to executing all oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining as	ers  of said  ing and  suance of  other legal  Il papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
i natures)	1) Hinghay Instronger	Hirohisa Motomura (TYPE NAME)	February 20, 2003	
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4}(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)			

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/06/2003 REEL: 013856 FRAME: 0002